
 Athletics Canterbury 
 81st Takahe to Akaroa Road Relay 2021 
 Team Results 
 Place Team Ind Time Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall Penalty and Time 

 2 Person Relay 
 1 Papanui Toc H  1 Final Time: 6:04:50 
 Jason Wilcock  0:46:03 1:16:03 18  MM 41  0:00 
 Jason Wilcock  0:51:29 2:07:32 17  MM 45  0:00 
 Jason Wilcock  0:46:02 2:53:34 9  MM 35  0:00 
 Jason Wilcock  0:50:10 3:43:44 11  MM 62  0:00 
 Barney Hoskins  0:44:30 4:28:14 5  MM 21  0:00 
 Barney Hoskins  0:37:44 5:05:58 10  MM 28  0:00 
 Barney Hoskins  0:38:48 5:44:46 5  MM 20  0:00 
 Barney Hoskins  0:50:04 6:34:50 12  MM 43  0:00 

 2 The Thrill of the chase  1 Final Time: 7:14:27 
 Shannon-Leigh Litt  0:55:00 1:55:00 12  MW 66  0:00 
 Shannon-Leigh Litt  0:56:58 2:51:58 6  MW 60  0:00 
 Shannon-Leigh Litt  0:59:56 3:51:54 10  MW 81  0:00 
 Shannon-Leigh Litt  0:55:14 4:47:08 7  MW 78  0:00 
 Hayden Walls  0:51:44 5:38:52 11  MM 42  0:00 
 Hayden Walls  0:41:25 6:20:17 18  MM 49  0:00 
 Hayden Walls  0:50:56 7:11:13 22  MM 64  0:00 
 Hayden Walls  1:03:14 8:14:27 19  MM 68  0:00 

 4 Person Relay 
 1 Papanui Toc H  1 Final Time: 5:41:12 
 Ayrton Shadbolt 0:38:48 1:08:48 5  SM 17  0:00 
 Ayrton Shadbolt 0:37:19 1:46:07 5  SM 5  0:00 
 Fletcher Pickworth 0:43:27 2:29:34 6  SM 30  0:00 
 Fletcher Pickworth 0:37:22 3:06:56 6  SM 19  0:00 
 George Guerin  0:40:19 3:47:15 8  SM 11  0:00 
 George Guerin  0:32:47 4:20:02 6  SM 9  0:00 
 Patrick Enright 0:48:33 5:08:35 14  SM 58  0:00 
 Patrick Enright 1:02:37 6:11:12 18  SM 66  0:00 

 2 NOVUS Glass  1 Final Time: 5:41:41 
 Michael McCorkindale 0:42:00 1:12:00 6  SM 27  0:00 
 Michael McCorkindale 0:45:48 1:57:48 11  SM 26  0:00 
 Riley Casey 0:42:08 2:39:56 5  SM 29  0:00 
 Riley Casey 0:39:49 3:19:45 7  SM 28  0:00 
 Joshua Merrin  0:46:32 4:06:17 13  SM 29  0:00 
 Joshua Merrin  0:39:54 4:46:11 15  SM 39  0:00 
 Mathew Kolf  0:37:08 5:23:19 9  SM 16  0:00 
 Mathew Kolf  0:48:22 6:11:41 15  SM 36  0:00 
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 Mens A Grade 
 1 University of Canterbury  1 Final Time: 4:03:13 
 Brett Tingay 0:31:28 0:31:28 1  MM 1  0:00 
 Chris Dryden 0:33:05 1:04:33 1  SM 1  0:00 
 William Little 0:31:19 1:35:52 1  SM 1  0:00 
 Daniel Balchin  0:28:47 2:04:39 1  SM 1  0:00 
 Harry Ewing 0:33:56 2:38:35 2  SM 2  0:00 
 Andy Good 0:25:49 3:04:24 1  SM 1  0:00 
 Max Yanzick  0:27:10 3:31:34 1  SM 1  0:00 
 Oska Baynes  0:31:39 4:03:13 1  SM 1  0:00 

 2 University of Canterbury  2 Final Time: 4:25:14 
 Simon Kerr 0:34:09 0:34:09 4  MM 7  0:00 
 Shogo Watanabe  0:35:47 1:09:56 2  SM 2  0:00 
 James Parrott  0:33:04 1:43:00 1  MM 5  0:00 
 Nathan Collins  0:30:46 2:13:46 2  SM 5  0:00 
 Daniel Redmond 0:35:45 2:49:31 4  SM 4  0:00 
 Cameron Swales  0:29:28 3:18:59 2  SM 4  0:00 
 Joseph Lynch  0:28:01 3:47:00 2  SM 2  0:00 
 Ieuan van der Peet  0:38:14 4:25:14 4  SM 7  0:00 

 3 Don Greig Racing Stables  1 Final Time: 4:30:36 
 Daniel Stouffer 0:34:17 0:34:17 5  MM 8  0:00 
 Adam Jaques 0:38:03 1:12:20 3  MM 8  0:00 
 Chris Dunell 0:34:59 1:47:19 3  SM 7  0:00 
 James Martin 0:33:06 2:20:25 1  MM 7  0:00 
 Caden Shields 0:32:37 2:53:02 1  SM 1  0:00 
 Mark Bailey 0:27:47 3:20:49 1  MM 2  0:00 
 Mat Whittle 0:33:18 3:54:07 6  SM 7  0:00 
 Carl Parkins 0:36:29 4:30:36 2  SM 2  0:00 

 4 Christchurch Avon  1 Final Time: 4:33:10 
 Daniel Roswell  0:32:34 0:32:34 1  SM 2  0:00 
 Dave Lawson  0:37:17 1:09:51 4  SM 4  0:00 
 Cameron Avery 0:31:55 1:41:46 2  SM 2  0:00 
 Kevin Muir 0:35:08 2:16:54 1  M50 11  0:00 
 Tommy Richards  0:34:28 2:51:22 3  SM 3  0:00 
 Aaron Anderson 0:31:30 3:22:52 4  SM 7  0:00 
 Matt Dryden  0:31:48 3:54:40 5  SM 5  0:00 
 Tram O'Callaghan 0:38:30 4:33:10 6  SM 9  0:00 
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 5 Run Timaru  1 Final Time: 4:36:27 
 Daniel Pilgrim  0:33:18 0:33:18 2  SM 4  0:00 
 Ben Wreford  0:37:48 1:11:06 1  MM 6  0:00 
 Josh Lovely  0:35:54 1:47:00 4  JM 8  0:00 
 Xye Doyle 0:33:44 2:20:44 5  SM 9  0:00 
 Jesse Kempf  0:36:21 2:57:05 5  SM 5  0:00 
 Izak Kruger 0:31:20 3:28:25 3  SM 6  0:00 
 Josh Cameron  0:30:47 3:59:12 3  SM 3  0:00 
 Jared Miller  0:37:15 4:36:27 3  SM 3  0:00 

 6 Missfits  1 Final Time: 4:51:53 
 Will Jones  0:33:28 0:33:28 3  SM 6  0:00 
 Tom Somerville  0:37:09 1:10:37 3  SM 3  0:00 
 David Slater  0:36:43 1:47:20 2  MM 10  0:00 
 Odie Ruegg  0:33:24 2:20:44 4  SM 8  0:00 
 Duncan Baxter  0:43:25 3:04:09 10  SM 18  0:00 
 Tim Farrant  0:31:34 3:35:43 5  SM 8  0:00 
 Christian Ruegg  0:38:44 4:14:27 10  SM 19  0:00 
 Daniele Danesin  0:37:26 4:51:53 1  MM 4  0:00 

 

 Open B Grade 
 1 New Brighton Olympic  1 Final Time: 4:57:56 
 Jim Wellacott 0:37:15 0:37:15 8  MM 12  0:00 
 Tom Galloway  0:39:03 1:16:18 6  SM 10  0:00 
 Giles Witt  0:39:31 1:55:49 7  JM 17  0:00 
 Phil Harrison  0:39:13 2:35:02 6  M50 27  0:00 
 Craig Savage 0:38:28 3:13:30 7  SM 7  0:00 
 Ryan Kiesanowski  0:28:45 3:42:15 2  MM 3  0:00 
 Hayden Zervos  0:30:53 4:13:08 4  SM 4  0:00 
 Alex Witt 0:44:48 4:57:56 11  SM 21  0:00 

 2 Selwyn  1 Final Time: 5:00:46 
 Luke Johnston  0:36:07 0:36:07 4  SM 9  0:00 
 David Sewell  0:41:45 1:17:52 5  MM 14  0:00 
 Will McMeeken  0:40:19 1:58:11 4  SM 21  0:00 
 Daniel Prescott  0:32:24 2:30:35 3  SM 6  0:00 
 Ben Airey  0:37:21 3:07:56 6  SM 6  0:00 
 Regan Cantwell  0:35:08 3:43:04 9  SM 15  0:00 
 Kyle Wightman  0:39:22 4:22:26 7  MM 23  0:00 
 Dylan Forde  0:38:20 5:00:46 5  SM 8  0:00 
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 3 Sumner  2 Final Time: 5:09:38 
 Kevin Grimwood  0:36:34 0:36:34 6  MM 10  0:00 
 Auren Clarke  0:45:27 1:22:01 10  SM 25  0:00 
 Michael Anderson 0:38:06 2:00:07 3  MM 12  0:00 
 Sam Tolra  0:35:24 2:35:31 3  MM 13  0:00 
 Al Cory-Wright  0:45:47 3:21:18 3  M50 24  0:00 
 Jarrod Cook  0:34:40 3:55:58 8  SM 13  0:00 
 Alex Cowden  0:32:32 4:28:30 1  MM 6  0:00 
 George Hedley  0:41:08 5:09:38 8  SM 13  0:00 

 4 Run Timaru  2 Final Time: 5:09:54 
 Giles Fairbrother  0:38:17 0:38:17 9  MM 15  0:00 
 Daniel Bell  0:41:45 1:20:02 8  SM 15  0:00 
 Tri Pilgrim  0:38:17 1:58:19 6  JM 13  0:00 
 Peter Rawlins 0:35:36 2:33:55 4  JM 14  0:00 
 Andrew Jamieson  0:42:03 3:15:58 2  MM 12  0:00 
 Steve Anderson  0:33:01 3:48:59 4  MM 10  0:00 
 Kurt Engelbrecht 0:33:37 4:22:36 7  SM 10  0:00 
 Brodie De Gouw 0:47:18 5:09:54 13  SM 31  0:00 

 5 Don Greig Racing Stables  2 Final Time: 5:23:47 

 Alex Simmonds 0:40:16 0:40:16 12  MM 20  0:00 
 Jon-Paul Walker 0:43:36 1:23:52 7  MM 19  0:00 
 Ryan Douglas 0:41:09 2:05:01 8  MM 26  0:00 
 Dave Cox 0:36:42 2:41:43 4  MM 17  0:00 
 Chris Norman 0:42:39 3:24:22 3  MM 14  0:00 
 Shaun Tocher 0:33:08 3:57:30 7  SM 11  0:00 
 Andy Pender 0:41:45 4:39:15 11  MM 33  0:00 
 Nizar Ali Gilani 0:44:32 5:23:47 4  MM 19  0:00 

 6 Marathon Clinic  1 Final Time: 5:36:46 
 Andre Mitchell  0:43:06 0:43:06 16  MM 35  0:00 
 Conor Keena  0:46:18 1:29:24 12  SM 28  0:00 
 Damian Cox  0:39:10 2:08:34 5  MM 16  0:00 
 Geoff Smith  0:43:09 2:51:43 6  MM 35  0:00 
 Mark Kroening  0:45:41 3:37:24 7  MM 23  0:00 
 Tim Gruijters 0:35:21 4:12:45 10  SM 17  0:00 
 Josh Geddes  0:39:19 4:52:04 6  MM 22  0:00 
 Frank Lawrence  0:44:42 5:36:46 10  SM 20  0:00 
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 Open C Grade 
 1 Your Pace or Mine  1 Final Time: 5:44:35 
 Emily Bell  0:47:08 1:17:08 7  MW 44  0:00 
 Kim Faulls 0:50:42 2:07:50 5  SW 39  0:00 
 Cat Manson  0:46:31 2:54:21 2  MW 37  0:00 
 Josh Verberne 0:45:31 3:39:52 10  SM 47  0:00 
 Flynn Gooseman 0:43:16 4:23:08 9  SM 17  0:00 
 Blair Cuthbertson 0:38:59 5:02:07 13  MM 34  0:00 
 Daron Colvill  0:34:40 5:36:47 4  MM 12  0:00 
 Stephen Blackwell  0:37:48 6:14:35 3  MM 6  0:00 

 2 Razzle Dazzle  1 Final Time: 6:01:40 
 Mike Anderson  0:43:05 1:13:05 9  SM 34  0:00 
 Eugene McNearney 0:52:33 2:05:38 13  SM 47  0:00 
 Hanh Nguyen 0:55:34 3:01:12 12  SM 69  0:00 
 Abhishek Madan  0:46:16 3:47:28 12  SM 49  0:00 
 Will Andrews  0:46:26 4:33:54 12  SM 27  0:00 
 Josh Cornish 0:40:07 5:14:01 16  SM 41  0:00 
 Harvey Brovard 0:34:51 5:48:52 8  SM 13  0:00 
 Jarred Percival  0:42:48 6:31:40 9  SM 17  0:00 

 3 Down for the Account  1 Final Time: 6:05:54 
 Anne Bathurst 0:45:39 1:15:39 4  MW 40  0:00 
 Mark Hastie 0:41:17 1:56:56 7  SM 13  0:00 
 Mark Cargin 0:45:42 2:42:38 3  M50 33  0:00 
 Daniel Kendall 0:45:51 3:28:29 11  SM 48  0:00 
 Mark O'Reilly 0:43:30 4:11:59 4  MM 19  0:00 
 Scott Ballance  0:39:43 4:51:42 5  M50 38  0:00 
 Tony Brorens 0:46:16 5:37:58 7  M50 54  0:00 
 Janelle Schnell 0:57:56 6:35:54 3  W50 58  0:00 

 4 Mid Canterbury Triathletes  1 Final Time: 6:09:28 
 Ronnie Campbell  0:42:25 1:12:25 4  M50 30  0:00 
 Brian Goodes  0:48:39 2:01:04 4  M50 34  0:00 
 Darian Hurst-Long  0:55:18 2:56:22 11  SM 68  0:00 
 Roger Wilson  0:45:14 3:41:36 8  M50 45  0:00 
 Sam Letham 0:48:47 4:30:23 15  SM 33  0:00 
 John-Henry MacDonald  0:42:50 5:13:13 20  MM 56  0:00 
 James Kay  0:40:00 5:53:13 9  MM 27  0:00 
 Mike Hanson  0:46:15 6:39:28 5  MM 27  0:00 

 5 7 and a Half Men  1 Final Time: 6:13:38 

 Alex Mckay  0:44:05 1:44:05 10  SM 37  0:00 
 Jake Potton  0:53:47 2:37:52 15  SM 54  0:00 
 Tyson Mant  0:43:51 3:21:43 7  SM 31  0:00 
 Nick Harris  0:46:17 4:08:00 13  SM 50  0:00 
 Callum Rix  0:56:47 5:04:47 17  SM 51  0:00 
 Jimmy Gould  0:38:40 5:43:27 13  SM 33  0:00 
 Rhys Dooney  0:43:28 6:26:55 12  SM 38  0:00 
 Ben Hawken  0:46:43 7:13:38 12  SM 28  0:00 
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 6 Ellesmere Road Runners  1 Final Time: 6:22:06 
 Mark Maddren  0:49:12 1:19:12 22  MM 53  0:00 
 Simon Dunlop  0:52:46 2:11:58 18  MM 49  0:00 
 Brodie McCartin 0:50:17 3:02:15 9  JM 49  0:00 
 Hugh Christie  0:40:31 3:42:46 8  SM 30  0:00 
 Geoff Allan  0:59:39 4:42:25 11  M50 58  0:00 
 Andrew Gormley 0:36:27 5:18:52 8  MM 20  0:00 
 Mike Lay  0:45:20 6:04:12 6  M50 48  0:00 
 Nigel McCartin  0:47:54 6:52:06 7  MM 32  0:00 

 7 Guinness at the Finish  1 Final Time: 6:22:28 
 Daniel Norris  0:42:31 1:12:31 7  SM 31  0:00 
 Andrew McCormick  0:53:09 2:05:40 19  MM 51  0:00 
 Brent Manderson  0:53:43 2:59:23 6  M60 61  0:00 
 Chris Averill  0:47:11 3:46:34 11  M50 53  0:00 
 Rory Crosbie  0:57:44 4:44:18 10  M50 54  0:00 
 Anthony Emms  0:36:09 5:20:27 7  MM 18  0:00 
 Greg Scott  0:46:27 6:06:54 8  M50 55  0:00 
 Alistair Crozier  0:45:34 6:52:28 4  M50 25  0:00 

 8 Thin blue line  1 Final Time: 6:30:05 
 Scott Agnew  0:36:45 1:36:45 7  MM 11  0:00 
 Scott Stokes  0:51:14 2:27:59 15  MM 43  0:00 
 Natasha Rodley  0:54:47 3:22:46 7  MW 66  0:00 
 Florent Chargelegue  0:45:16 4:08:02 7  MM 46  0:00 
 Stephen Sibley  1:04:07 5:12:09 15  MM 66  0:00 
 Stephanie Blake 0:43:18 5:55:27 5  MW 58  0:00 
 Sarah Summerlee  0:39:47 6:35:14 4  SW 25  0:00 
 Ben Rutherford  0:54:51 7:30:05 16  SM 52  0:00 

 9 CHCH Fire Brigade Social  Final Time: 6:33:49 

 Jethro Lockhead  0:56:37 1:56:37 12  SM 69  0:00 
 Sam Goodall  0:43:35 2:40:12 6  MM 18  0:00 
 Nick Fowler  0:54:04 3:34:16 14  MM 63  0:00 
 Tim Price 0:48:18 4:22:34 9  MM 57  0:00 
 Gemma Franklin  0:51:42 5:14:16 7  SW 41  0:00 
 Louis Kimber  0:36:13 5:50:29 11  SM 19  0:00 
 Jared Cahill  0:40:36 6:31:05 10  MM 30  0:00 
 Nick Parsons 1:02:44 7:33:49 19  SM 67  0:00 

 10 Team Eddie  1 Final Time: 6:42:51 
 Denis Yeo  0:49:14 1:49:14 6  M50 54  0:00 
 Johnny Lineman  0:46:45 2:35:59 9  MM 29  0:00 
 Alvin Lau  1:06:28 3:42:27 9  M50 88  0:00 
 Samantha Stevenson  0:54:44 4:36:11 8  SW 76  7.9 1:00 
 Ross Hector  0:50:37 5:26:48 10  MM 39  0:00 
 Eddie Gavin  0:42:47 6:09:35 7  M50 55  0:00 
 Chris Wilson 0:44:01 6:53:36 15  MM 41  0:00 
 Matt Stevenson  0:48:15 7:41:51 14  SM 34  0:00 
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 11 Run Timaru  1 Final Time: 6:45:41 
 Joe Beeby  0:48:17 2:18:17 9  MW 51  0:00 
 Richard James  0:50:34 3:08:51 6  M50 38  0:00 
 Robyn Arnold  0:58:21 4:07:12 2  W50 77  0:00 
 Craig Hayman  0:51:09 4:58:21 6  M60 65  0:00 
 Leanne Allnut  0:56:25 5:54:46 3  W50 50  0:00 
 Paul Forbes  0:39:41 6:34:27 14  MM 37  0:00 
 Amanda Glasglow  0:45:38 7:20:05 8  SW 50  0:00 
 Lee-Anne Lang  0:55:36 8:15:41 2  W50 53  0:00 

 12 Diamond Harbour RC  1 Final Time: 6:47:33 
 James Person  0:47:41 2:17:41 20  MM 47  0:00 
 Juarez Carvalho  0:49:13 3:06:54 12  MM 36  0:00 
 Daniel Phillips  0:48:37 3:55:31 8  SM 43  0:00 
 Simon Riddell  0:54:59 4:50:30 16  SM 77  0:00 
 Yasuko Eady  0:59:34 5:50:04 4  W50 57  0:00 
 Henry Dunne  0:46:40 6:36:44 23  MM 62  0:00 
 Toby Nicholls  0:43:06 7:19:50 12  MM 36  0:00 
 Vicky Pollard  0:57:43 8:17:33 7  MW 57  0:00 

 13 Canterbury Cruise Control  1 Final Time: 6:47:48 

 Wendy Richards 0:49:15 1:49:15 1  W50 55  0:00 
 Alex Kelliher 0:39:21 2:28:36 4  MM 11  0:00 
 Yen Cameron 1:00:07 3:28:43 11  MW 82  0:00 
 Lizzi Corbin  0:50:15 4:18:58 5  MW 63  0:00 
 Katrina Taylor 1:04:37 5:23:35 8  MW 67  0:00 
 Modecai Nkhwazi 0:39:09 6:02:44 14  SM 35  0:00 
 Fran Daikin  0:56:21 6:59:05 11  MW 70  0:00 
 Steve Hopkins 0:48:43 7:47:48 10  MM 38  0:00 

 14 Part tm Jog, Full tm Groggers  Final Time: 6:48:41 
 Nic Jordan  0:53:34 1:53:34 11  SM 63  0:00 
 Ollie Bragg  0:54:41 2:48:15 16  SM 57  0:00 
 Dallas Waltham  0:57:16 3:45:31 14  SM 76  0:00 
 Stan Kain 0:54:06 4:39:37 15  SM 75  0:00 
 Tom Clyma 0:46:56 5:26:33 14  SM 30  0:00 
 Torin Smith  0:40:52 6:07:25 17  SM 46  0:00 
 Harry Kennedy  0:42:08 6:49:33 11  SM 34  0:00 
 Chris Summers  0:59:08 7:48:41 17  SM 59  0:00 

 15 CHCH Fire Brigade Social  Final Time: 6:51:29 
 Sam Harvey 0:33:18 2:03:18 3  MM 5  0:00 
 Craig Clark  1:02:33 3:05:51 21  MM 68  0:00 
 Regan Blogg  0:52:49 3:58:40 9  SM 59  0:00 
 Ed Love  0:51:12 4:49:52 12  MM 66  0:00 
 Mike Yeates 1:00:08 5:50:00 12  MM 59  0:00 
 Marcus Bridge  0:40:59 6:30:59 17  MM 47  0:00 
 Mark Green 0:46:06 7:17:05 19  MM 53  0:00 
 Evan Bowstead  1:04:24 8:21:29 20  MM 69  0:00 
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 16 Thin blue line  2 Final Time: 6:51:58 
 Andy Norton 0:49:55 1:49:55 23  MM 57  0:00 
 Matt Thomson  0:52:41 2:42:36 14  SM 48  0:00 
 Ben Fitzpatrick 0:53:49 3:36:25 13  MM 62  0:00 
 Natalia Boers  0:52:42 4:29:07 6  SW 69  0:00 
 Nigel Thomson  1:02:30 5:31:37 14  M50 63  0:00 
 Koleighne Ford  0:40:46 6:12:23 3  MW 43  0:00 
 Caroline Johnson  0:51:24 7:03:47 9  MW 65  0:00 
 Alastair Wall 0:48:11 7:51:58 8  MM 33  0:00 

 17 HPH T2A  1 Final Time: 6:57:27 

 Tony Milne  0:48:02 2:18:02 5  M50 50  0:00 
 Nathan Viney  0:50:52 3:08:54 14  MM 40  0:00 
 Tony Boon  0:50:27 3:59:21 10  MM 50  0:00 
 Louise Lambie  0:57:21 4:56:42 9  MW 81  0:00 
 Sam Lim  0:45:17 5:41:59 6  MM 22  0:00 
 Andrew Eadon-Jones  0:54:05 6:36:04 9  M50 68  0:00 
 Antony Watson  0:55:09 7:31:13 16  SM 69  0:00 
 Adrian Matthews  0:56:14 8:27:27 15  MM 54  0:00 

 18 Speed Freaks  1 Final Time: 6:57:30 
 Nathan Smith  0:51:59 2:21:59 25  MM 61  0:00 
 Anna Christophoran 0:53:28 3:15:27 4  MW 53  0:00 
 Hadani Woodroft 0:51:11 4:06:38 5  MW 54  0:00 
 Kelly Cousins 0:52:56 4:59:34 6  MW 72  0:00 
 Tamati Reweti-Peters 1:03:06 6:02:40 13  MM 64  0:00 
 Leo Coles  0:38:14 6:40:54 12  MM 32  0:00 
 Barrett Hocking 0:34:29 7:15:23 3  MM 11  0:00 
 Gareth Edwards 1:12:07 8:27:30 21  MM 72  0:00 

 19 Team Aurecon  1 Final Time: 6:57:50 
 Bruce Roberts  0:42:57 1:42:57 8  SM 33  0:00 
 Keri Niven  0:52:25 2:35:22 6  SW 46  0:00 
 Kyle Bashnick 0:55:49 3:31:11 13  SM 70  0:00 
 Alice Hoskins 1:04:17 4:35:28 11  SW 89  0:00 
 David Lewes 0:52:20 5:27:48 16  SM 43  0:00 
 Max Chirappatanakorn 0:55:31 6:23:19 21  SM 69  0:00 
 Callum Doherty  0:44:12 7:07:31 13  SM 43  0:00 
 Jeanette Tucker  0:50:19 7:57:50 7  SW 44  0:00 

 20 Easier Said Than Run  1 Final Time: 7:02:49 
 Rowan Woods  1:05:24 2:05:24 10  SW 72  0:00 
 Tegan Wadworth 1:12:14 3:17:38 10  SW 72  0:00 
 Lottie O'Brien  0:58:27 4:16:05 8  SW 78  0:00 
 Nick Harris  0:44:34 5:00:39 9  SM 42  0:00 
 Gretel Major  0:51:38 5:52:17 6  SW 40  0:00 
 Fergus Farrell  0:43:07 6:35:24 20  SM 57  0:00 
 Toni Attwood  0:46:50 7:22:14 9  SW 57  0:00 
 Jamie Pottinger  0:40:35 8:02:49 7  SM 11  0:00 
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 21 Anglican  1 Final Time: 7:04:11 
 Eric Cox  0:51:32 2:21:32 7  M50 59  0:00 
 Andrew Bates  0:49:06 3:10:38 5  M50 35  0:00 
 Briony Hobbs  1:01:17 4:11:55 9  SW 84  0:00 
 Clive Thomas  0:46:23 4:58:18 9  M50 51  0:00 
 Jeff Hill  1:00:20 5:58:38 12  M50 60  0:00 
 Gaylene Cook  0:51:50 6:50:28 2  W50 67  0:00 
 Greig Hill  0:49:23 7:39:51 21  MM 60  0:00 
 Meg Christie  0:54:20 8:34:11 1  W50 51  0:00 

 22 F45 Crusaders  1 Final Time: 7:05:04 
 Tori Burberry  0:49:29 2:19:29 10  MW 56  0:00 
 Chris Todd 0:52:56 3:12:25 8  M50 50  0:00 
 Bianca White 1:05:15 4:17:40 10  SW 87  0:00 
 Chaz Charlaine  1:00:10 5:17:50 4  W50 83  0:00 
 Jeremy Solakof 0:45:58 6:03:48 11  SM 25  0:00 
 Ben Lill  0:41:52 6:45:40 18  SM 51  0:00 
 Jared Porter  0:53:06 7:38:46 15  SM 67  0:00 
 John Walters  0:56:18 8:35:04 16  MM 55  0:00 

 23 Scrambled Legs  1 Final Time: 7:05:53 
 Anna Rzoska  0:43:30 2:13:30 2  MW 36  0:00 
 Angela Leatherby  1:01:40 3:15:10 3  W50 67  0:00 
 Sina Mulitalo  0:59:35 4:14:45 4  W50 80  0:00 
 Georgia Teakle  0:49:29 5:04:14 5  SW 61  0:00 
 Brooke Jones  1:05:17 6:09:31 9  SW 68  0:00 
 Sam Callander  0:42:15 6:51:46 19  MM 53  0:00 
 Kelly Smith  0:43:23 7:35:09 13  MM 37  0:00 
 Martin McGregor  1:00:44 8:35:53 18  MM 63  0:00 

 24 Last Flight of the BluJay  1 Final Time: 7:11:24 
 Keith Pryor  0:45:31 2:15:31 17  MM 39  0:00 
 Andy Howison  0:44:56 3:00:27 9  SM 23  0:00 
 Russell Kamali  0:53:36 3:54:03 12  MM 60  0:00 
 Patrícia Inêz de Andrade  1:02:38 4:56:41 11  MW 85  0:00 
 Andrew Spence Ord  1:21:06 6:17:47 17  MM 72  0:00 
 Nathan Ferguson  0:37:10 6:54:57 12  SM 27  0:00 
 Yumi Masuri  0:54:51 7:49:48 10  MW 68  0:00 
 Colin Looser  0:51:36 8:41:24 13  MM 48  0:00 

 25 Methodist  1 Final Time: 7:14:13 

 Karl Baxter  0:38:38 1:38:38 10  MM 16  0:00 
 Conan Young  0:50:22 2:29:00 13  MM 37  0:00 
 Peter Davidson  0:56:56 3:25:56 8  M60 73  0:00 
 Warren Pettigrew  1:04:10 4:30:06 1  M70 88  0:00 
 Hank Van Til  0:52:29 5:22:35 7  M50 44  0:00 
 Ben Davidson  0:42:19 6:04:54 19  SM 54  0:00 
 Penny Reid 1:00:55 7:05:49 1  W50 71  0:00 
 Rick Baxter  1:08:24 8:14:13 10  M50 71  0:00 



 Athletics Canterbury 
 81st Takahe to Akaroa Road Relay 2021 
 Team Results 
 Place Team Ind Time Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall Penalty and Time 

 26 Health Run Team Battlers  1 Final Time: 7:31:02 
 Sally Davies  0:51:46 2:21:46 11  MW 60  0:00 
 Danny De Hek  1:00:19 3:22:05 9  M50 65  0:00 
 Helen Oakes  1:04:31 4:26:36 5  W50 86  0:00 
 Kerry Poulsen  1:01:13 5:27:49 10  MW 84  0:00 
 Xiang Yu Wu  0:57:07 6:24:56 18  SM 52  0:00 
 Neil Hellewell  0:44:28 7:09:24 21  MM 60  0:00 
 Ania Morawiec  0:50:34 7:59:58 8  MW 63  0:00 
 Kathryn Kane  1:01:04 9:01:02 9  SW 65  0:00 

 DNF Run Timaru  2 Final Time: 6:55:39 DNF 
 Simone Faulkner  0:46:59 2:16:59 6  MW 43  0:00 
 Ali Sparham  1:06:03 3:23:02 4  W50 69  0:00 
 Zion Pilgrim  0:51:18 4:14:20 11  MM 55  0:00 
 Rene Kempf  0:50:19 5:04:39 13  M50 64  0:00 
 Michael Fox 0:50:07 5:54:46 6  M50 38  0:00 
 Rebecca Taylor  0:55:56 6:50:42 3  W50 70  0:00 
 Andrea Wreford  DNF 7:36:06 -  W50 49  0:00 
 Malcolm Henham 0:49:33 8:25:39 6  M50 41  0:00 



 Athletics Canterbury 
 81st Takahe to Akaroa Road Relay 2021 
 Team Results 
 Place Team Ind Time Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall Penalty and Time 

 Masters Men Over 50 
 1 Don Greig Racing Stables  1 Final Time: 5:10:57 
 Todd Martin 0:42:18 0:42:18 3  M50 29  0:00 
 Richard Bennett 0:40:53 1:23:11 2  M50 12  0:00 
 Phil Lindsay 0:39:46 2:02:57 1  M50 18  0:00 
 Guy Dryden 0:38:04 2:41:01 2  M50 20  0:00 
 Laurence Cooke 0:42:10 3:23:11 2  M50 13  0:00 
 Shane Grose 0:33:24 3:56:35 1  M50 12  0:00 
 Don Greig 0:33:24 4:29:59 1  M50 8  0:00 
 Jason Baillie 0:40:58 5:10:57 1  M50 12  0:00 

 2 New Brighton Olympic  1 Final Time: 5:13:29 
 John Marshall 0:37:23 0:37:23 1  M50 13  0:00 
 Chris Mardon  0:38:25 1:15:48 1  M50 9  0:00 
 Keith Wright  0:41:24 1:57:12 2  M50 27  0:00 
 Simon Crosby  0:38:55 2:36:07 3  M50 23  0:00 
 Mark Reid  0:39:29 3:15:36 1  M50 9  0:00 
 Dave Collie  0:36:35 3:52:11 2  M50 21  0:00 
 Nigel Devery  0:39:00 4:31:11 2  M50 21  0:00 
 Kerry Faass 0:42:18 5:13:29 3  M50 16  0:00 

 3 Sole Mates  1 Final Time: 6:24:06 
 Ronan Phelan  0:41:43 1:11:43 2  M50 24  0:00 
 Simon Huntley 0:48:32 2:00:15 3  M50 33  0:00 
 Trudi Aickin 0:59:16 2:59:31 3  W50 79  0:00 
 Gareth Ward 0:46:27 3:45:58 10  M50 52  0:00 
 Graeme Wall  0:53:49 4:39:47 9  M50 47  0:00 
 Andrew Roozen  0:39:12 5:18:59 4  M50 36  0:00 
 Jacob Lamont  0:43:55 6:02:54 4  M50 40  0:00 
 Stan Falloon  0:51:12 6:54:06 7  M50 46  0:00 

 Masters Men A 
 1 Sumner  1 Final Time: 4:46:00 
 James Richmond 0:33:08 0:33:08 2  MM 3  0:00 
 Vajin Armstrong  0:37:57 1:11:05 2  MM 7  0:00 
 Dallas Wichman 0:38:38 1:49:43 4  MM 14  0:00 
 David Fitch 0:35:11 2:24:54 2  MM 12  0:00 
 Shaun McWhirter 0:38:33 3:03:27 1  MM 8  0:00 
 Tane Cambridge  0:31:16 3:34:43 3  MM 5  0:00 
 Simon Wooding 0:33:34 4:08:17 2  MM 9  0:00 
 Dayle McLauchlan 0:37:43 4:46:00 2  MM 5  0:00 



 Athletics Canterbury 
 81st Takahe to Akaroa Road Relay 2021 
 Team Results 
 Place Team Ind Time Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall Penalty and Time 

 Masters Men B 
 1 New Brighton Olympic  1 Final Time: 5:53:03 
 Marc Ypelaar 0:41:26 1:11:26 13  MM 22  0:00 
 Damien Cook  0:43:52 1:55:18 8  MM 21  0:00 
 Simon Ralph 0:40:01 2:35:19 6  MM 19  0:00 
 Ruth Love-Smith 0:44:57 3:20:16 3  MW 44  0:00 
 Matt Love-Smith  0:49:13 4:09:29 5  M50 35  0:00 
 Stephen Marcham  0:40:23 4:49:52 16  MM 42  0:00 
 Steve Graham  0:44:51 5:34:43 5  M50 46  0:00 
 Hayden Cook 0:48:20 6:23:03 9  MM 35  0:00 

 2 Port Hills  1 Final Time: 6:02:12 
 Gareth Edmundson  0:40:02 1:10:02 11  MM 19  0:00 
 Paul Connor 0:47:12 1:57:14 10  MM 30  0:00 
 Michael Fitzsimmons  0:50:54 2:48:08 6  M50 52  0:00 
 Peter Bayliss  0:53:42 3:41:50 14  M50 74  0:00 
 Nick Wong  0:46:59 4:28:49 8  MM 31  0:00 
 Chris Pike  0:35:13 5:04:02 6  MM 16  0:00 
 Wayne Glover 0:39:25 5:43:27 8  MM 24  0:00 
 Rod Vardy  0:48:45 6:32:12 5  M50 39  0:00 

 3 Sumner  1 Final Time: 6:19:08 
 Jennie Nicholson  0:44:36 1:14:36 3  MW 38  0:00 
 Lisa Smailes  0:57:58 2:12:34 7  MW 61  0:00 
 Siobhan Palmer 0:49:45 3:02:19 3  MW 48  0:00 
 Bruce Steven  0:47:30 3:49:49 12  M50 54  0:00 
 Helen Bealey  0:57:59 4:47:48 6  MW 56  0:00 
 John Fitch 0:37:07 5:24:55 3  M50 26  0:00 
 Katherine Fitch 0:43:03 6:07:58 5  MW 35  0:00 
 Marty Lukes  0:41:10 6:49:08 2  M50 14  0:00 

 4 Johnny's Joggers  1 Final Time: 6:22:58 
 Nathan Hay  0:50:34 1:20:34 24  MM 58  0:00 
 Tim Jeffries  0:53:17 2:13:51 20  MM 52  0:00 
 Kent Mahon  0:48:01 3:01:52 4  M50 40  0:00 
 Justin Waddell  0:42:51 3:44:43 5  MM 34  0:00 
 John Greenwood 0:46:28 4:31:11 4  M50 28  0:00 
 Steve Alexander  0:40:01 5:11:12 15  MM 40  0:00 
 Kelly Chapman 0:44:18 5:55:30 17  MM 44  0:00 
 Ross Martin  0:57:28 6:52:58 17  MM 56  0:00 

 5 The Great 8  1 Final Time: 6:28:01 

 Trevor Jenkinson  0:41:59 1:11:59 15  MM 26  0:00 
 Brett Bailey  1:01:39 2:13:38 10  M50 66  0:00 
 Don Young  0:50:30 3:04:08 5  M60 51  0:00 
 Henry Gray  0:43:12 3:47:20 3  M60 36  0:00 
 Andrew Turpin  0:53:48 4:41:08 8  M50 46  0:00 
 John Durand  0:40:46 5:21:54 6  M50 44  0:00 
 Andrew Coster  0:46:49 6:08:43 20  MM 56  0:00 
 Paul Brouwers  0:49:18 6:58:01 11  MM 40  0:00 



 Athletics Canterbury 
 81st Takahe to Akaroa Road Relay 2021 
 Team Results 
 Place Team Ind Time Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall Penalty and Time 

 6 Ashburton  1 Final Time: 6:43:30 
 Steve Veix  0:48:18 1:48:18 21  MM 52  0:00 
 Tam Grant  0:53:58 2:42:16 5  MW 55  0:00 
 Ian Broadbelt  0:48:35 3:30:51 3  M60 42  0:00 
 Gabby Simpson  0:44:48 4:15:39 2  MW 43  0:00 
 Lisa Campbell 0:57:48 5:13:27 5  MW 55  0:00 
 Jeremy Hayes  0:37:00 5:50:27 9  MM 24  0:00 
 Kenny Johnston  0:52:43 6:43:10 10  M50 66  0:00 
 Gary Whiting  1:00:20 7:43:30 8  M50 61  0:00 

 7 Mountain Salmon  1 Final Time: 6:47:15 
 Simon Witherford 0:47:12 1:17:12 19  MM 45  0:00 
 Tom Stuart  0:51:16 2:08:28 16  MM 44  0:00 
 Hamish Wheelan  1:03:29 3:11:57 15  MM 85  0:00 
 Hamish McCleod  0:47:51 3:59:48 8  MM 56  0:00 
 David Howard  1:06:37 5:06:25 16  MM 70  0:00 
 Ben Reid  0:38:10 5:44:35 11  MM 31  0:00 
 Carl Uren  0:45:42 6:30:17 18  MM 51  0:00 
 Michael Wilson  0:46:58 7:17:15 6  MM 29  0:00 

 8 Roydvale Dads & Friends  1 Final Time: 6:48:51 
 Brendon Smith  0:54:08 1:54:08 8  M50 65  0:00 
 Chris Woods 0:51:05 2:45:13 7  M50 42  0:00 
 Andrew Miller 0:54:17 3:39:30 7  M50 65  0:00 
 Ken Taylor 0:52:50 4:32:20 14  SM 71  0:00 
 Brett Nichols  1:03:37 5:35:57 14  MM 65  0:00 
 David Plew 0:34:45 6:10:42 5  MM 14  0:00 
 George Ridd  0:44:04 6:54:46 16  MM 42  0:00 
 Jing Yang  0:54:05 7:48:51 14  MM 50  0:00 

 9 Better Eight Than Never  1 Final Time: 6:58:16 

 Kate Aldred  0:47:44 1:47:44 8  MW 48  0:00 
 Emma Trick  1:08:02 2:55:46 6  W50 71  0:00 
 Ian Pendle  0:56:01 3:51:47 8  M50 71  0:00 
 Richard Crampton  0:52:37 4:44:24 13  MM 68  0:00 
 Sarah Jane Cook  1:00:52 5:45:16 7  MW 62  0:00 
 Miles Watson  0:47:23 6:32:39 8  M50 63  0:00 
 Simon Dodge  0:40:36 7:13:15 3  M50 29  0:00 
 Fleur Pawsey 0:45:01 7:58:16 3  MW 23  0:00 

 10 Cream Cake Couriers  1 Final Time: 7:01:20 
 Adrian Thein  0:53:52 2:23:52 26  MM 64  0:00 
 Jennifer Rankin  0:58:12 3:22:04 8  MW 63  0:00 
 Dianne Smith  1:00:49 4:22:53 12  MW 83  0:00 
 Donal Hanrahan 0:49:01 5:11:54 10  MM 59  0:00 
 Tim Cheesebrough 1:00:40 6:12:34 13  M50 61  0:00 
 Jacob Bradbury  0:44:37 6:57:11 22  MM 61  0:00 
 Nilesh Redekar  0:43:30 7:40:41 14  MM 39  0:00 
 Kirsty Mahoney  0:50:39 8:31:20 5  MW 45  0:00 



 Athletics Canterbury 
 81st Takahe to Akaroa Road Relay 2021 
 Team Results 
 Place Team Ind Time Gross Time Grade Place Place Overall Penalty and Time 

 11 Health Run Team Action  1 Final Time: 7:05:19 
 Shana Jones  0:56:03 2:26:03 14  MW 68  0:00 
 Glenda Bills  0:47:31 3:13:34 1  W50 31  0:00 
 Alex Brackstone  0:57:06 4:10:40 8  MW 74  0:00 
 Michelle Prier  0:53:00 5:03:40 3  W50 73  0:00 
 Regina Shin  0:49:54 5:53:34 2  W50 37  0:00 
 Callum Templeton  0:51:17 6:44:51 24  MM 66  0:00 
 James Manser  0:49:37 7:34:28 9  M50 61  0:00 
 Claire Jackson  1:00:51 8:35:19 10  MW 64  0:00 

 12 Methodist  1 Final Time: 7:08:58 
 Tony Fallon 0:41:55 1:41:55 14  MM 25  0:00 
 Allan Staite  0:47:55 2:29:50 11  MM 32  0:00 
 Chris Teague  0:56:33 3:26:23 7  M60 72  0:00 
 John Baxter  1:05:32 4:31:55 7  M60 90  0:00 
 Joel Brittenden  0:47:55 5:19:50 9  MM 32  0:00 
 Sarah Thom 0:37:00 5:56:50 1  MW 25  0:00 
 Lindsay Evans 1:06:30 7:03:20 3  W50 72  0:00 
 Mike Baxter 1:05:38 8:08:58 9  M50 70  0:00 
 

 Masters Women 
 1 New Brighton Olympic  2 Final Time: 5:45:01 
 Kirsty Petersen  0:46:57 1:16:57 5  MW 42  0:00 
 Tina Cox  0:43:20 2:00:17 1  MW 17  0:00 
 Andrea Hewitt  0:36:33 2:36:50 1  MW 9  0:00 
 Tessa Holland 0:42:17 3:19:07 1  W50 32  0:00 
 Stephanie Rumble 0:53:23 4:12:30 2  MW 45  0:00 
 Rosie Hay 0:38:00 4:50:30 2  MW 29  0:00 
 Teresa Blackmore  0:40:48 5:31:18 4  MW 32  0:00 
 Catherine Calverley 0:43:43 6:15:01 1  MW 18  0:00 

 2 Port Hills  1 Final Time: 6:56:03 
 Ange Boyson  0:56:48 2:26:48 15  MW 70  0:00 
 Robyn Daly  0:56:11 3:22:59 2  W50 58  0:00 
 Paula Bevilacqua  0:52:12 4:15:11 6  MW 57  0:00 
 Lisa McGonigle 0:48:36 5:03:47 4  MW 58  0:00 
 Tatiana Guzman  0:55:30 5:59:17 3  MW 49  0:00 
 Fiona Gilroy  0:40:50 6:40:07 1  W50 45  0:00 
 Laura Richmond  0:45:56 7:26:03 6  MW 52  0:00 
 Barbara Neih  1:00:00 8:26:03 8  MW 60  0:00 

 3 Moms need to Run  1 Final Time: 7:25:37 
 Catherine Forbes  Helms  0:55:07 2:25:07 13  MW 67  0:00 
 Fran Fitchett  0:58:49 3:23:56 9  MW 64  0:00 
 Kirsten Turner  1:08:23 4:32:19 13  MW 89  0:00 
 Charlotte Matthews 0:57:17 5:29:36 8  MW 80  0:00 
 Gaye O'Shaunhnessy 0:57:16 6:26:52 4  MW 53  0:00 
 Jessica Sanford  0:48:33 7:15:25 6  MW 64  0:00 
 Annette Radford  0:48:56 8:04:21 7  MW 59  0:00 
 Molly Shaw 0:51:16 8:55:37 6  MW 47  0:00 



 Athletics Canterbury 
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 Senior Women A 
 1 Don Greig Racing Stables  1 Final Time: 5:12:44 
 Anne McLeod 0:37:27 0:37:27 1  SW 14  0:00 
 Samantha Benson-Pope 0:42:22 1:19:49 1  SW 16  0:00 
 Imogen Hull 0:41:06 2:00:55 2  SW 25  0:00 
 Katherine Reardon 0:38:40 2:39:35 1  SW 21  0:00 
 Hannah Oldroyd 0:39:33 3:19:08 1  SW 10  0:00 
 Savanah Stewart 0:38:02 3:57:10 3  SW 30  0:00 
 Lisa Brignull 0:35:16 4:32:26 1  MW 14  0:00 
 Olivia Ritchie 0:40:18 5:12:44 1  SW 10  0:00 

 2 Complete Podiatry  1 Final Time: 5:32:11 
 Rebecca Gifford-Clarke 0:39:05 1:09:05 2  SW 18  0:00 
 Nicki McFadzien  0:44:10 1:53:15 3  SW 22  0:00 
 Maisie Nattrass  0:48:09 2:41:24 5  SW 41  0:00 
 Laura Wood  0:38:40 3:20:04 2  SW 22  0:00 
 Grace Coombs 0:46:25 4:06:29 4  SW 26  0:00 
 Abby Nattrass  0:36:39 4:43:08 1  SW 22  0:00 
 Julia Chamberlain  0:37:36 5:20:44 2  SW 17  0:00 
 Annabelle Bramwell 0:41:27 6:02:11 2  SW 15  0:00 

 3 University of Canterbury  1 Final Time: 5:35:49 
 Alie Henderson-Corporaal 0:41:39 0:41:39 4  SW 23  0:00 
 Miriam Clark  0:43:49 1:25:28 2  SW 20  0:00 
 Laura Smith  0:38:56 2:04:24 1  SW 15  0:00 
 Ariana Candy 0:43:47 2:48:11 3  SW 40  0:00 
 Natalie Dryden 0:42:56 3:31:07 2  SW 15  0:00 
 Monica Koster 0:41:02 4:12:09 4  SW 48  0:00 
 Rose Pearson  0:37:58 4:50:07 3  SW 18  0:00 
 Emily Molloy 0:45:42 5:35:49 3  SW 26  0:00 

 4 Don Greig Racing Stables  2 Final Time: 5:46:40 
 Bridget Lumsden 0:40:51 0:40:51 3  SW 21  0:00 
 Serena Kelly 0:45:20 1:26:11 2  MW 24  0:00 
 Whitney Coull 0:46:04 2:12:15 4  SW 36  0:00 
 Maree Greig 0:42:03 2:54:18 1  W60 31  0:00 
 Suzanne Mackie 0:49:31 3:43:49 1  W50 36  0:00 
 Mary Gray 0:36:52 4:20:41 2  SW 23  0:00 
 Vanessa Lord 0:40:46 5:01:27 3  MW 31  0:00 
 Nicola Handley 0:45:13 5:46:40 4  MW 24  0:00 
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 Senior Women B 
 1 Run Timaru  1 Final Time: 5:50:54 
 Hannah Kempf  0:42:13 1:12:13 5  SW 28  0:00 
 Martina Wreford  0:45:49 1:58:02 4  SW 27  0:00 
 Ruby Hull  0:47:34 2:45:36 3  JW 38  0:00 
 Maya Edmondson  0:42:38 3:28:14 2  JW 33  0:00 
 Rebecca Allnutt  0:43:11 4:11:25 3  SW 16  0:00 
 Sara Vermuelen  0:42:01 4:53:26 5  SW 52  0:00 
 Joy Courage  0:40:26 5:33:52 5  SW 28  0:00 
 Ange Wreford  0:47:02 6:20:54 4  SW 30  0:00 

 2 Marathon Clinic  1 Final Time: 5:52:08 
 Emma Roche  0:42:38 1:12:38 1  MW 32  0:00 
 Tora Hamblett  0:50:52 2:03:30 3  MW 41  0:00 
 Larnee Flannery 0:49:12 2:52:42 6  SW 45  0:00 
 Trish Hastie  0:39:12 3:31:54 1  MW 26  0:00 
 Kirsten Hall  0:43:42 4:15:36 1  MW 20  0:00 
 Rachel Hodge  0:41:47 4:57:23 4  MW 50  0:00 
 Lisa McNabb  0:39:53 5:37:16 2  MW 26  0:00 
 Annie Radecki  0:44:52 6:22:08 2  MW 22  0:00 

 3 Cashmere Wahine  1 Final Time: 7:00:34 
 Maria Laurie  0:47:45 1:47:45 7  SW 49  0:00 
 Grace Wells  0:56:11 2:43:56 8  SW 59  0:00 
 Millie Roy  0:52:02 3:35:58 4  JW 56  0:00 
 Zara Griffin  0:57:53 4:33:51 4  JW 82  0:00 
 Jessica Fastier  1:05:33 5:39:24 10  SW 69  0:00 
 Emily Cropp  0:44:00 6:23:24 6  SW 59  0:00 
 Isabella Zinzan  0:44:45 7:08:09 6  SW 45  0:00 
 Anna Gibbs  0:52:25 8:00:34 8  SW 49  0:00 

 4 Rangiora HS Wahine  1 Final Time: 7:02:16 
 Elise Gemmell 0:47:13 1:47:13 6  SW 46  0:00 
 Xanthe Jane  0:54:18 2:41:31 7  SW 56  0:00 
 Amelie Antonuik-Newall  0:52:41 3:34:12 5  JW 58  0:00 
 Emma Pawsey 1:03:01 4:37:13 10  SW 86  0:00 
 Haven Drinnan  0:48:53 5:26:06 5  SW 34  0:00 
 Olivia Williams 0:56:03 6:22:09 8  SW 71  0:00 
 Lily Gerrard  0:50:27 7:12:36 10  SW 62  0:00 
 Olivia Woolett  0:49:40 8:02:16 6  SW 42  0:00 
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 5 CGHS Wahine  1 Final Time: 7:13:20 
 Evie Croft 0:52:34 1:52:34 8  SW 62  0:00 
 Ruby Watson  0:57:59 2:50:33 9  SW 62  0:00 
 Freya Maguire 0:55:03 3:45:36 7  SW 67  0:00 
 Josie Loe 0:52:47 4:38:23 7  SW 70  0:00 
 Kate Tanner 1:11:23 5:49:46 11  SW 71  0:00 
 Caitlin Baker 0:50:07 6:39:53 7  SW 65  0:00 
 Kate Dawson 0:44:53 7:24:46 7  SW 47  0:00 
 Pippa Baker  0:48:34 8:13:20 5  SW 37  0:00 

 6 The RNers  1 Final Time: 7:44:47 
 Rebecca Smith  1:04:31 2:34:31 9  SW 71  0:00 
 Pilar Fernandez  1:07:41 3:42:12 5  W50 70  0:00 
 Sinead Shearing  0:51:03 4:33:15 4  MW 53  0:00 
 Claire Munro-Wall  1:03:42 5:36:57 5  W50 87  0:00 
 Lucy Easton  0:55:17 6:32:14 8  SW 48  0:00 
 Nicola Skelton  1:06:14 7:38:28 7  MW 72  0:00 
 Fenella Mills  0:35:38 8:14:06 1  SW 15  0:00 
 Pip Roy  1:00:41 9:14:47 9  MW 62  0:00 
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 Junior Men 
 1 Christchurch Avon  1 Final Time: 2:16:38 
 Luke Mitchell 16:00 1:06:00 1  JM 1  0:00 
 Theo Walker 20:48 1:26:48 3  JM 3  0:00 
 Cameron Clark  0:32:26 1:59:14 1  JM 3  0:00 
 Chanel Muir 0:30:10 2:29:24 1  JM 2  0:00 
 Noah Fenwick 22:56 2:52:20 3  JM 3  0:00 
 Thomas Clarke 14:18 3:06:38 3  JM 3  0:00 

 2 Port Hills  1 Final Time: 2:17:03 
 Matthew Clarke 17:09 1:07:09 2  JM 2  0:00 
 Henry Allot  20:43 1:27:52 2  JM 2  0:00 
 Charlie Hazlett  0:32:53 2:00:45 2  JM 4  0:00 
 Henry McMecking  0:30:10 2:30:55 2  JM 3  0:00 
 Liam O'Donnell  22:06 2:53:01 2  JM 2  0:00 
 Louie Howell 14:02 3:07:03 1  JM 1  0:00 

 3 Papanui Toc H  1 Final Time: 2:18:00 
 Jack Jackways 17:09 1:07:09 3  JM 3  0:00 
 Pai Wynyard 19:55 1:27:04 1  JM 1  0:00 
 Ethan Smolej  0:34:35 2:01:39 3  JM 6  0:00 
 Jamie Barnes 0:30:40 2:32:19 3  JM 4  0:00 
 Logan Lowie 21:29 2:53:48 1  JM 1  0:00 
 Matty Hickman  14:12 3:08:00 2  JM 2  0:00 

 4 Port Hills  2 Final Time: 2:40:05 
 Joel Allott  17:17 1:07:17 4  JM 4  0:00 
 Max Blockley  23:29 1:30:46 4  JM 4  0:00 
 Zachary Landers  0:37:43 2:08:29 5  JM 11  0:00 
 Mitchell Kane  0:35:56 2:44:25 5  JM 15  0:00 
 Josh Loose  29:23 3:13:48 5  JM 8  0:00 
 Will Allott  16:17 3:30:05 4  JM 4  0:00 

 5 University of Canterbury  1 Final Time: 2:42:31 
 Olli Aitken  17:19 1:07:19 5  JM 5  0:00 
 Rosa Twyford  25:07 1:32:26 3  JW 8  0:00 
 Art Aitken  0:40:02 2:12:28 8  JM 20  0:00 
 Alex McCorkindale  0:36:04 2:48:32 6  JM 16  0:00 
 Bridie Restieaux 27:07 3:15:39 4  JM 5  0:00 
 Lily Twyford 16:52 3:32:31 2  JW 7  0:00 
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 Junior Women 
 1 Papanui Toc H  1 Final Time: 2:46:47 
 Amber de Wit  19:56 1:09:56 1  JW 6  0:00 
 Neve Moulai  24:45 1:34:41 1  JW 6  0:00 
 Georgia-Rose Dawson  0:41:02 2:15:43 1  JW 24  0:00 
 Sequoya Prentice  0:36:53 2:52:36 1  JW 18  0:00 
 Paris Carroll  26:40 3:19:16 1  JW 4  0:00 
 Alyssa Buchan  17:31 3:36:47 3  JW 8  0:00 

 2 Port Hills  1 Final Time: 2:57:25 
 Fenella Chittcok  20:37 1:10:37 2  JW 7  0:00 
 Elspeth McGuiness  24:47 1:35:24 2  JW 7  0:00 
 Maddie Sharpe  0:44:20 2:19:44 2  JW 32  0:00 
 Tayla Hills  0:43:38 3:03:22 3  JW 39  0:00 
 Hannah Hughes  27:22 3:30:44 2  JW 6  0:00 
 Brynne Gordon  16:41 3:47:25 1  JW 6  0:00 
 

 Open Masters Over 60 
 1 Christchurch Avon  1 Final Time: 2:49:27 
 Victor Gamperle 20:52 1:10:52 1  M60 8  0:00 
 Peter Cameron  25:24 1:36:16 1  M60 9  0:00 
 John Gamblin  0:40:36 2:16:52 1  M60 23  0:00 
 Peter Richards  0:34:59 2:51:51 1  M60 10  0:00 
 Rodger Ward  28:49 3:20:40 1  M60 7  0:00 
 Neil Gilmour  18:47 3:39:27 1  M60 10  0:00 

 2 Don Greig Racing Stables  1 Final Time: 3:11:59 
 Chris Arnold 20:58 1:10:58 2  M60 9  0:00 
 Philip Chapman 27:32 1:38:30 2  M60 10  0:00 
 Ralph Pain 0:48:46 2:27:16 4  M60 44  0:00 
 Charlie Nolan 0:40:05 3:07:21 2  M60 29  0:00 
 Lincoln Baty 33:22 3:40:43 2  M60 14  0:00 
 Len Millward 21:16 4:01:59 2  M60 12  0:00 

 3 Christchurch Avon  2 Final Time: 3:20:05 
 John Ingles  26:01 1:16:01 1  M70 15  0:00 
 Mike Van der Colk  32:48 1:48:49 3  M60 13  0:00 
 Dave Tyrrell 0:45:54 2:34:43 2  M60 34  0:00 
 Gary Prest  0:43:24 3:18:07 4  M60 38  0:00 
 Bruce Dyer  32:04 3:50:11 1  M70 10  0:00 
 John Palmer  19:54 4:10:05 1  M70 11  0:00 

 4 New Brighton Olympic  1 Final Time: 3:42:51 
 Richard Hopkins  23:59 1:13:59 3  M60 14  0:00 
 Bruce Woods  34:33 1:48:32 1  M70 16  0:00 
 Carolyn Forsey  0:49:18 2:37:50 1  W60 46  0:00 
 Grant Jeffreys  0:47:39 3:25:29 5  M60 55  0:00 
 Margaret Flanagan  35:32 4:01:01 1  W70 15  0:00 
 Peter Coughlan  31:50 4:32:51 3  M70 16  0:00 
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 Community Teams 6 Laps 
 1 Pegasus Parkrun Defenders  1 Final Time: 2:51:40 
 Natasha Mitchell 21:14 1:11:14 1  MWS 11  0:00 
 Russell Wordsworth  24:26 1:35:40 1  MMS 5  0:00 
 Stacey Garrett  0:40:22 2:16:02 7  MM 22  0:00 
 Dave Wilmott  0:38:55 2:54:57 4  M50 24  0:00 
 Kelly la Valley  30:11 3:25:08 1  MWS 9  0:00 
 Jered Chapman  16:32 3:41:40 1  SMS 5  0:00 

 2 Christchurch Avon  1 Final Time: 3:02:06 
 Paul Norton 21:11 1:11:11 1  M50S 10  0:00 
 Jane Pairman  29:40 1:40:51 1  W50S 11  0:00 
 Lorna Pairman  0:42:02 2:22:53 3  SW 28  0:00 
 Rob Holland  0:39:02 3:01:55 5  M50 25  0:00 
 Suzanne McLister 32:31 3:34:26 1  SWS 11  0:00 
 Ella MacDonald 17:40 3:52:06 4  JW 9  0:00 

 3 Don Greig Racing Stables  1 Final Time: 3:24:54 
 Brent Gilpin 23:21 1:13:21 2  M50S 13  0:00 
 Tracey Grose 32:31 1:45:52 2  W50S 12  0:00 
 Gary Bowick 0:49:22 2:35:14 5  M50 47  0:00 
 Shane Welsh 0:43:13 3:18:27 7  M50 37  0:00 
 Margy Gilpin 33:08 3:51:35 2  W50S 13  0:00 
 Christopher Littlewood 23:19 4:14:54 2  M70 13  0:00 

 4 Geoff's Angels  1 Final Time: 3:44:33 
 Kath Atkin  22:36 1:12:36 1  W50S 12  0:00 
 Tracey Howarth  34:29 1:47:05 1  MWS 15  0:00 
 Emma Lyon  0:57:10 2:44:15 9  MW 75  0:00 
 Caren McKay  0:51:19 3:35:34 2  W50 67  0:00 
 Gabriella Barbara  32:59 4:08:33 1  W50S 12  0:00 
 Jan Robinson  26:00 4:34:33 1  W60 15  0:00 

 5 CIS  1 Final Time: 3:50:14 
 Chris Williams 31:07 1:21:07 2  MWS 16  0:00 
 Fiona Virtue  34:14 1:55:21 1  SWS 14  0:00 
 Henry Smith  0:54:16 2:49:37 10  SM 64  0:00 
 Anna DeFrancis  0:49:04 3:38:41 4  SW 60  0:00 
 Michael Ruffle 36:09 4:14:50 1  SMS 16  0:00 
 Natasha Fraser  25:24 4:40:14 1  SWS 14  0:00 
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 6 Desparate Crossfitters  1 Final Time: 4:47:28 
 Mandy Durham  43:39 1:33:39 3  MWS 17  0:00 
 Anne O'Gorman  44:15 2:17:54 4  W50S 17  0:00 
 Emily Hall  1:09:06 3:27:00 16  MM 90  0:00 
 Gabrielle Julius  0:56:17 4:23:17 9  SW 79  0:00 
 Tracey Hartmann 37:28 5:00:45 4  W50S 17  0:00 
 Veronica Lapham 36:43 5:37:28 2  W50S 17  0:00 

 Masters Women Over 50 
 1 Sumner  1 Final Time: 3:27:35 
 Rachael Keepa  23:08 1:13:08 2  W50S 0:00 
 Iona Powell  33:42 1:46:50 3  W50S 0:00 
 Robyn Perkins 0:48:00 2:34:50 1  W50 39  0:00 
 Annette Campbell 0:43:57 3:18:47 2  W60 41  0:00 
 Dee McCarthy 36:00 3:54:47 3  W50S 0:00 
 Jan Harriso 


